Lamar State College Orange
Course Evaluation Results

gz |

.. ) Number of Average of Average of  Average of Aver.age of Average of Average of
Division/Questions Strongly ) Mildly . Strongly
Responses Agree Mildly Agree ) Disagree )
Agree Disagree Disagree
Business 2,038 44% 32% 14% 4% 3% 3%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 24 49% 34% 17% 0% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with objectives 58 40% 41% 14% 0% 0% 5%
Completing course easier than expected 78 38% 41% 14% 3% 1% 1%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 59 31% 46% 14% 2% 3% 5%
Could submit assignments without help 78 47% 43% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Course increased interest in subject 60 15% 37% 22% 12% 7% 8%
Course was challenging 24 1% 33% 42% 13% 8% 0%
Course was well prepared 60 37% 33% 17% 2% 5% 7%
Discussion boards were helpful 78 24% 32% 17% 11% 10% 8%
Distance learning class is high quality 57 42% 33% 16% 4% 2% 4%
Distance learning portion high quality 20 45% 35% 10% 10% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 20 74% 16% 8% 3% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 3 0% 67% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 57 41% 44% 5% 4% 2% 4%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 19 81% 14% 3% 3% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 3 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 57 43% 29% 16% 3% 3% 6%
Felt sense of community in course 78 24% 30% 26% 10% 5% 6%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 24 51% 34% 15% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 19 28% 17% 56% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 59 42% 48% 6% 2% 2% 2%
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 20 60% 30% 10% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 20 40% 30% 30% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 57 52% 27% 9% 2% 1% 8%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 57 40% 36% 15% 2% 2% 1%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 16 63% 38% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 7 44% 11% 33% 11% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 16 50% 44% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 7 33% 22% 33% 11% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 16 63% 38% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Division/Questions

Number of
Responses

Average of
Strongly

Average of
Agree

Average of
Mildly Agree

Average of
Mildly

Average of
Disagree

Average of
Strongly

Instructor knowledgeable of subject

Instructor made course challenging/ interesting
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging
Instructor provided a syllabus

Instructor provided a syllabus

Instructor replied promptly to questions
Instructor returned work in timely manner
Instructor returned work in timely manner
Instructor returned work timely

Instructor started/ ended class on time
Instructor started/ ended class on time
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly
Instructor treated students fairly

Instructor treated students fairly

Instructor was available during office hours
Instructor was available during office hours
Instructor was prepared for class

Instructor was prepared for class

Learned a lot in course

Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation
Online courses as effective as trad courses
Taking online course was convenient

Will enroll in distance learning course again

Will enroll in hybrid course again

64
16

57
16
64
56
16

57
15

58
16

16

16

16

85
77
58
58
58
20

Agree
45%
44%
33%
47%
56%
54%
54%
38%
67%
47%
53%
33%
41%
63%
33%
63%
55%
63%
44%
50%
44%
33%

6%
31%
59%
55%
50%

35%
38%
11%
25%
31%
36%
25%
19%
22%
43%
40%
33%
39%
25%
22%
38%
22%
31%
22%
31%
33%
38%
9%
36%
28%
31%
35%

13%
13%
45%
19%
13%
8%
9%
13%
11%
4%
0%
11%
10%
6%
22%
0%
0%
6%
33%
19%
22%
20%
12%
17%
7%
5%
10%

Disagree
4%
6%
0%
0%
0%
0%
3%

25%
0%
0%
0%

11%
2%
6%

11%
0%

22%
0%
0%
0%
0%
3%
17%
3%
0%
2%
0%

1%
0%
11%
5%
0%
0%
1%
6%
0%
2%
7%
11%
5%
0%
11%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
3%
31%
7%
0%
3%
5%

Disagree
2%
0%
0%
4%
0%
1%
7%
0%
0%
4%
0%
0%
4%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
6%
27%
5%
7%
3%
0%
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Division/Questio Number of Average of
s Strongl Average of  Average of Average of Average of
Responses gly Agre . Mildly Average of
Business Management Agree gree MG vISETee Disagree Disagree Strongly
Assignments consistent with course objectives aos e 22% 3% 39 4% DIEEFES
Assignments consistent with objectives 2 50% 50% 0% o > 2%
Completi 14 9 - 0% 0% 0%
ompleting course easier than expected Sl 7% 7% 0% 0% 2
Content was thorough/ appropriate 16 65% 29% 7% : 0 0%
Could submit assi 14 9 s 0% 0% 0%
ould submit assignments without help Iek 7% 7% 0% 7% .
Course increased interest in subject 16 43% 54% 0% 8 ° 0%
C 14 0 ° 0% 0% 4%
ourse was challenging a2 21% 7% 9 .
Cou 2 0% 0% 7% o
rse was well prepared - >0% 0% 0% 9 .
. " )
Discussion boards were helpful L 64% 14% 14% >0% 0%
Lt i 16 0 0 0% 0% 7%
istance learning class is high quality >0% 18% 4% 25% 4% .
Distance learning portion high quality 14 79% 14% 0% 0% 7; 0%
Exams covered course content 2 >0% 0% 50% 0% °D o
(]
Exams tested covered materials 2 50% 50% 0% 0% g; 0%
(o]
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 14 86% 7% 0% 0% 7; OZA)
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 2 100% 0% 0% o 0; 0%
Felt sense of community in course 14 73% 7% 7% 0% 70/0 o
. o 0,
Galne-zd knowledge to prepare for future success 1 °0% 11% 115 25% 4'; =
Grading was objective/ fair 2 100% 0% 0% 0% oo o%
. (o]
Grading was objective/ fair 2 50% 50% 0% 0% gf’ 0%
. (o]
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 14 86% 7% 0% 9 % 0%
Hybri 2 0 ° 7% 0% 0%
ybrid courses as effective as trad 50% 50% 0% 0% 5 °
(o]
Instructor answered questions helpfully 2 0% 100% 0% 0% 0‘; o
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 14 86% 7% i 0% 0; 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 14 86% 7% 0% 0% 7; =
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0«; =
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 2 50% 50% 0% . ° 0%
Inst 2 9 ; 0% 0% 0%
structor knowledgeable of subject 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% °
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 14 86% % 0% 0% 0; o2
0,
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0‘; Z
Instructor provided a syllabus 14 71% 21% 0% 0% O° 0%
()
Instructor provided a syllabus 2 50% 50% 0% 0% ;; ol
. (o]
Instructor replied promptly to questions 14 79% 7% 7% 0% 00/0 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 14 57% 29% 7% 0% 0" 7%
Instructor returned work timely 2 50% 50% 0% s 0%
| 14 o, ° 0% 0% 0%
nstructor started/ ended class on time 71% 14% 7% 0% 0% °
Instructor stated objectives/ requirement 2 50% 50% 0% 0 " 7%
S ] 0% 0% o
14 93% 0% 0% o 0%
® 0% 0% 7%
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Average of Average of Average of

Division/Questions Number of Strongly Average of A.verage of Mildly Aerrage of Strongly
Responses Agree Mildly Agree . Disagree )

Agree Disagree Disagree
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 16 86% 7% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 16 7% 4% 4% 7% 43% 36%
Online courses as effective as trad courses 14 86% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Taking online course was convenient 14 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Will enroll in distance learning course again 14 79% 14% 7% 0% 0% 0%
Will enroll in hybrid course again 2 50% 0% 0% 50% 0% 0%

Spring 2024 Page 4



.. . Number of BRG] Average of  Average of Aver.age el Average of BRG]
Division/Questions Strongly . Mildly . Strongly
Responses Agree Mildly Agree . Disagree )
Agree Disagree Disagree
Communication 786 29% 44% 18% 3% 2% 3%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 9 6% 78% 17% 0% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with objectives 25 32% 36% 28% 0% 1% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 28 41% 27% 29% 0% 2% 2%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 25 36% 32% 28% 1% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 28 22% 48% 31% 0% 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 26 27% 1% 46% 12% 8% 1%
Course was challenging 9 11% 44% 44% 0% 0% 0%
Course was well prepared 26 35% 38% 23% 0% 1% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 27 9% 42% 40% 2% 4% 4%
Distance learning class is high quality 25 40% 24% 28% 0% 4% 1%
Distance learning portion high quality 3 33% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 3 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 6 33% 0% 50% 17% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 22 34% 31% 26% 0% 10% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 3 25% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 6 33% 17% 0% 33% 0% 17%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 23 43% 9% 43% 0% 6% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 28 33% 38% 16% 2% 10% 2%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 9 39% 44% 11% 0% 0% 6%
Grading was objective/ fair 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 28 39% 17% 25% 0% 8% 11%
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 3 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 3 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 23 29% 31% 34% 6% 0% 0%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 23 37% 34% 26% 0% 3% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 8 30% 50% 13% 7% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 9 28% 56% 6% 6% 0% 6%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 31 34% 48% 17% 0% 0% 1%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 9 28% 50% 6% 6% 6% 6%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 23 34% 26% 31% 0% 9% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 32 24% 56% 20% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 22 44% 18% 29% 10% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 9 33% 17% 33% 17% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work timely 22 35% 9% 35% 13% 0% 9%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 9 17% 78% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 23 46% 23% 29% 3% 0% 0%
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Division/Questions

Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly
Instructor treated students fairly

Instructor was available during office hours
Instructor was prepared for class

Learned a lot in course

Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation
Online courses as effective as trad courses
Taking online course was convenient

Will enroll in distance learning course again

Will enroll in hybrid course again

Number of
Responses

Ol vV

35
28
25
25
25

3

Average of
Strongly
Agree
47%
28%
11%
11%
27%
4%
40%
60%
60%
0%

Average of
Agree

33%
56%
78%
72%
27%
4%
24%
20%
16%
100%

Average of
Mildly Agree

13%
6%
6%
6%

27%

10%

32%

12%

24%
0%

Average of
Mildly
Disagree
0%
6%
0%
11%
6%
4%
0%
8%
0%
0%

Average of
Disagree

7%
0%
0%
0%
2%
27%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Average of
Strongly
Disagree

0%
6%
6%
0%
13%
52%
4%
0%
0%
0%
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Average of Average of Average of
.. . Number of g Average of  Average of . g Average of g
Division/Questions Responses Strongly Agree Mildlv Agree Mildly Disagree Strongly
- Agree : L Disagree : Disagree

Computer Science 673 49% 40% 6% 2% 1% 3%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 5 63% 38% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with objectives 22 59% 41% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 27 43% 28% 25% 3% 0% 3%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 22 64% 36% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 27 45% 23% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 22 27% 45% 23% 0% 0% 5%
Course was challenging 5 20% 40% 40% 0% 0% 0%
Course was well prepared 22 64% 32% 5% 0% 0% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 27 28% 46% 9% 3% 3% 13%
Distance learning class is high quality 22 41% 50% 9% 0% 0% 0%
Distance learning portion high quality 5 40% 20% 20% 0% 0% 20%
Exams covered course content 5 63% 13% 13% 0% 0% 13%
Exams tested covered materials 22 68% 32% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 5 63% 25% 0% 0% 13% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 22 55% 27% 14% 0% 5% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 27 26% 56% 14% 3% 0% 3%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 5 75% 13% 0% 0% 0% 13%
Grading was objective/ fair 5 63% 25% 13% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 22 55% 45% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 5 40% 60% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 5 20% 80% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 22 64% 32% 0% 0% 5% 0%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 22 59% 36% 5% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 4 33% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 26 80% 19% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 22 50% 41% 5% 5% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 25 58% 41% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 21 67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 4 33% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work timely 22 73% 27% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 22 68% 27% 5% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 5 33% 50% 0% 17% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Average of Average of Average of

.. . Number of Average of Average of . Average of
Division/Questions Strongly . . . Mildly . . Strongly
Responses Agree Agree Mildly Agree Disagree Disagree Disagree
Instructor was available during office hours 4 33% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 27 55% 33% 3% 0% 0% 10%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 27 22% 3% 7% 22% 12% 37%
Online courses as effective as trad courses 22 32% 41% 9% 9% 5% 5%
Taking online course was convenient 22 55% 36% 5% 5% 0% 0%
Will enroll in distance learning course again 22 50% 27% 18% 0% 0% 5%
Will enroll in hybrid course again 5 20% 40% 40% 0% 0% 0%
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.. . Number of BRG] Average of  Average of Aver.age el Average of BRG]
Division/Questions T Strongly P Mildly Agree Mildly Dl Strongly
Agree Disagree Disagree
Construction Management 286 30% 55% 12% 1% 2% 1%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 2 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with objectives 10 10% 70% 20% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 10 0% 60% 20% 0% 20% 0%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 10 10% 70% 20% 0% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 10 10% 70% 10% 10% 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 10 30% 50% 20% 0% 0% 0%
Course was challenging 2 0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Course was well prepared 10 20% 60% 20% 0% 0% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 10 0% 40% 30% 10% 10% 10%
Distance learning class is high quality 10 0% 90% 10% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 10 17% 78% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 10 0% 78% 22% 0% 0% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 10 10% 30% 40% 0% 10% 10%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 12 29% 54% 13% 0% 0% 4%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 10 6% 83% 11% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 10 0% 89% 11% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 12 38% 58% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 10 11% 61% 28% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 12 42% 54% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 10 22% 72% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work timely 10 17% 72% 11% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 10 6% 83% 11% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 12 40% 55% 5% 0% 0% 0%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 10 10% 10% 0% 30% 50% 0%
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Division/Questions

Online courses as effective as trad courses
Taking online course was convenient
Will enroll in distance learning course again

Average of Average of Average of

Number of 2 Average of  Average of . : Average of 2

Strongly . Mildly . Strongly
Responses Agree Mildly Agree . Disagree )

Agree Disagree Disagree

10 10% 40% 40% 0% 10% 0%

10 40% 40% 20% 0% 0% 0%

10 30% 30% 40% 0% 0% 0%
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.. . Number of BRG] Average of  Average of Aver.age el Average of BRG]
Division/Questions R Strongly . Mildly . Strongly
esponses Agree Agree Mildly Agree Disagree Disagree Disagree
Cosmetology 739 61% 31% 7% 1% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 40 33% 58% 8% 3% 0% 0%
Course was challenging 55 11% 27% 40% 7% 15% 0%
Exams covered course content 38 72% 26% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 40 76% 21% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 41 54% 39% 5% 0% 2% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 37 63% 34% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 41 59% 37% 3% 1% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 40 67% 23% 9% 1% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 40 70% 22% 8% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 40 72% 24% 3% 0% 1% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 38 52% 41% 8% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 38 71% 23% 5% 0% 1% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 39 51% 44% 5% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 40 60% 36% 3% 0% 1% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 41 55% 28% 9% 7% 0% 2%
Instructor was available during office hours 39 59% 38% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 39 41% 38% 21% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 53 53% 36% 8% 0% 4% 0%
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Average of Average of Average of
.. . Number of g Average of  Average of . 8 Average of g
Division/Questions Responses Strongly Aeree Mildlv Agree Mildly Disagree Strongly
£ Agree 2 B Disagree 2 Disagree

Court Reporting 756 79% 15% 3% 0% 1% 1%
Assignments consistent with objectives 31 87% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 31 84% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 31 87% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 31 84% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 31 74% 16% 10% 0% 0% 0%
Course was well prepared 31 84% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 30 73% 10% 13% 0% 0% 3%
Distance learning class is high quality 30 83% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 30 77% 17% 7% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 30 87% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 30 53% 30% 17% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 30 83% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 30 90% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 30 83% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 30 87% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 30 87% 10% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 30 90% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 29 79% 21% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work timely 30 70% 20% 10% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 30 87% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 31 87% 10% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 30 17% 3% 17% 3% 27% 33%
Online courses as effective as trad courses 30 70% 23% 3% 0% 3% 0%
Taking online course was convenient 30 77% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Will enroll in distance learning course again 30 87% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Division/Questio Number of Average of
/ ns strongl Average of Average of Average of Average of
Responses gly Agre . Mildly AR ]
Criminal Justice Agree gree  Mildly Agree Disagree  o"8Y
- ' T , Disagree Disagree
ss!gnments consistent with course objectives ’ o 4% 7% 1% 1%
Assignments consistent with objectives 8 81% 15% 5% 0% 0; -
Completing course easier than expected 4 50% 25% 25% 0% of; 0%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 5 75% 25% 0% 9 ; 0%
Could submi i i e 50% = o 0%
submit assignments without help = i 0% 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject > 88% 13% 0% 9 . 0%
C : 4 509 0% 0% 0%
ourse was challenging i 50% 0% 9 .
Cou 87 3% = 0% 0%
rse was well prepared o 23% 44% 9 =
Discusel 4 ; : 16% 13% 1%
iscussion boards were helpful 25% S 25% 7 .
Distance | i is hi 4 0% . 0% 0%
istance learning class is high quality ° 50% 25% 25% 0%
Distance learning portion high quality 4 75% 0% 25% 0% ooo =
Exams covered course content 1 100% 0% 0% o % 0%
Exam 1 100% 0% 0% 0%
s covered course content - e 0% ¥ .
Exams t i 81 65% - = 0%
s tested covered materials ~ 28% 7% 9 .
Felt comf i 4 75% . 0% 2% 0%
omfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas ° 25% 0% 0% 0% oD
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing id > 100% 0% 0% ’ : 0%
Felt g ldeas 82 9 0% 0% 0%
comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints o4 21% 11% 3% 2% 0
Felt sense of community in course 4 50% 50% 0% o - 0%
Gained k - 25% O o o 0%
: nowledge to prepare for future success - >0% Z3s 0% 0% 9
Grading was objective/ fair 8 82% 12% 6% 0% oo o
- (o]
Grading was objective/ fair 1 100% 0% = : 0% 0%
Hybrid - 84 81% o = o
ybrid course convenient for schedule > 16% 3% 7 .
Hybri 1 9 . 0% 0% 0%
ybrid courses as effective as trad 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% -
(o]
Instructor answered questions helpfully ! 100% 0% 0% 0% 0‘; -
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 4 100% 0% 0% 0% 0; >
Instructor enthusiastic about material 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0(; Ui
Instructor enthusiastic about material L Ll 0% 0% 0% 0; 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 82 66% 22% 13% 0% 0; o
- 0,
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly - 100% 0% L5 0% 0‘; 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 82 68% 23% 8% 9 . =
Inst 1 9 . 0% 2% 0%
structor knowledgeable of subject Ui 0% 0% 9 °
Inst 86 849 . 0% 0% 0%
structor made course challenging/ interesting A 11% >% 0% 0% :
0,
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting L 0% 100% 0% 0% 0:; 0%
0,
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 81 51% 31% 16% 2% ot; =
Instructor provided a syllabus 4 75% 25% 0% : 0 0%
| i 1 9 2 0% 0% 0%
nstructor provided a syllabus 100% 0% 0% 9 .
° 0% 0% [
85 57% 37% 6% 0%
° 2 0% 0%
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Division/Questions

Number of
Responses

Average of
Strongly

Average of
Agree

Average of
Mildly Agree

Average of
Strongly

Instructor replied promptly to questions
Instructor returned work in timely manner
Instructor returned work in timely manner
Instructor returned work timely

Instructor started/ ended class on time
Instructor started/ ended class on time
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly
Instructor treated students fairly

Instructor treated students fairly

Instructor was available during office hours
Instructor was available during office hours
Instructor was prepared for class

Instructor was prepared for class

Learned a lot in course

Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation
Online courses as effective as trad courses
Taking online course was convenient

Will enroll in distance learning course again

Will enroll in hybrid course again

Ll e

Agree
50%
100%
58%
75%
100%
64%
100%
100%
66%
100%
68%
100%
58%
100%
59%
46%
25%
50%
75%
50%
0%

50%
0%
30%
25%
0%
29%
0%
0%
27%
0%
19%
0%
26%
0%
33%
51%
0%
25%
25%
25%
100%

0%
0%
11%
0%
0%
8%
0%
0%
8%
0%
11%
0%
17%
0%
9%
3%
0%
25%
0%
25%
0%

Aver.age el Average of
Mildly .
) Disagree
Disagree
0% 0%
0% 0%
2% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
2% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
1% 1%
50% 25%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%

Disagree
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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Division/Questi Number of Average of
/Questions Stronal Average of  Average of Average of Average of
Responses gly Aeree . Mildly Average of
Dental Assisting Agree g Mildly Agree Disagree Disagree Strongly
Assignments consistent with course objectives 04 Sl 35% 12% 1% 0% S
Assignments consistent with objectives 2 >0% 50% 0% 0% O‘; 0%
Completing course easier than expected 28 54% 39% 7% . o 0%
c 27 449 ; 0% 0% 0%
ontent was thorough/ appropriate 4% 37% 19% 9 5
Could submit assi 28 9 ° 0% 0% 0%
ould submit assignments without help 54% 36% 11% 0% 5 2
Course increased interest in subject 27 52% 33% 7% 9 0 B
C 28 o ° 7% 0% 0%
ourse was challenging 54% 36% 11% 0% 0 .
Course was well prepared 2 0% 50% 0% . 0% 0%
Discussi 28 0 ° 50% 0% 0%
iscussion boards were helpful 29% 50% 18% 9 .
Di - 27 9 > 4% 0% 0%
istance learning class is high quality 37% 52% 11% 0% 0% .
Exams covered course content 27 41% 44% 15% 0% Ooo 0%
(]
Exams tested covered materials 2 50% 0% 50% . % 0%
Felt f i 26 54% 2 0% 0% 0%
comfortable asking questions/ expressing id ° 36% 11% 9 -
ol g ideas 2 o 0% 0% 0%
elt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% °
Felt sense of community in course 26 54% 36% 11% 0% O‘; o
i 0,
Galn('ad knowledge to prepare for future success = 4% 44% 11% 0% 0°/° o
Grading was objective/ fair 2 50% 0% 50% . ° 0%
Inst 28 52 - 0% 0% 0%
nstructor answered questions helpfully 2% 24% 24% 0% 0% .
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 26 54% 32% 15% 0% 0.; 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 26 >0% 43% 7% 0% O‘; 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0; 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 2 50% 50% 0% 0% ot; =
0,
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 28 SU 48% 2% 0% 0; 0%
0,
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0; 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 26 54% 43% 4% 0% 0*; 0%
. (o]
Instructor rephed prompt|y to questions 28 60% 30% 7% 2% 0(; 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 26 42% 52% 7% 0% O‘; 0%
Instructor returned work timely 2 >0% 0% 50% 0% oo0 0%
(J
Instructor started/ ended class on time 26 50% 40% 11% o 0;’ 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0‘; 0%
. [v)
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 26 46% 47% 7% 0% 0; o
Instructor treated students fairly 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0°/° 0
(4
Instructor was available during office hours 2 S0 50% 0% 0% or; =
Instructor was prepared for class 2 0% 0% 50% 0% o e
Learned a lot in course 2 50% 50% 0% = gf’ 0%
(o]
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigati 30 2% 18% 31% o % 0%
gation 27 p 0% 0% 0%
19% 26% 15% 4% -
6 26% 11%
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Division/Questions

Online courses as effective as trad courses
Taking online course was convenient
Will enroll in distance learning course again

Average of Average of Average of

Number of 2 Average of  Average of . : Average of 2

Strongly . Mildly . Strongly
Responses Agree Mildly Agree . Disagree )

Agree Disagree Disagree

27 56% 30% 15% 0% 0% 0%

27 63% 22% 15% 0% 0% 0%

26 58% 23% 15% 4% 0% 0%
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Division/Questi Number of Average of
/Questions Sy R of Average of Average of Average of
Responses gly Agree Mild Mildly Average of
Electromechanical Technology Agree ildly Agree Disagree Disagree St.rongly
Assignments consistent with course objectives e e 24% 7% 1% 0% DIEEFES
Completing course easier than expected 33 73% 22% 3% 09 = 4%
Could submit assi . 17 47% % 0% 3%
submit assignments without help & 12% 35% 0% o
Course was challenging 17 53% 29% 12% 8 % 6%
Di . 33 5 o 0% 0% 6%
iscussion boards were helpful 39% 27% 27% p 0
Lt i i 17 0 0 3% 3% 0%
istance learning portion high quality 53% 359% 6% 0% o A
Exams covered course content 17 41% 47% 6% 0% 000 6%
(o]
Exams covered course content 17 65% 24% 6% 0% 0;’ 6%
(o]
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing id 16 75% 25% 0% o ° 6%
Felt comf i R 17 59% 0% 0% 0%
mfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas . 25% 6% 0% 0% .
Felt sense of community in course 16 75% 25% 0% 0% 0; o%
i 0,
Galm'ed knowledge to prepare for future success L 65% 24% 6% 0% 0(; OOA’
Grading was objective/ fair 33 67% 22% 9% p 0°D 6%
i (o]
Grading was objective/ fair 16 75% 13% 6% o 004 3%
i ()
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 16 81% 19% 0% : % 6%
Hybrid 17 9 = 0% 0% 0%
ybrid courses as effective as trad 65% 24% 6% 0% o 6
()
Instructor enthusiastic about material 17 47% 35% 12% 0% 0; =
(o]
Instructor enthusiastic about material 17 65% 24% 6% o = 6%
Inst ined di 16 69 6 0% 0% o
nstructor explained difficult concepts clearly £ 25% 6% 0% 0% 2
i 0,
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly v 65% 24% 6% 0% O‘; O
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 20 63% 25% 13% 0% 0; 6%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 17 65% 24% 6% 0% 0(; 0%
0,
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 16 75% 25% 0% 0% 0; 6%
0,
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 17 65% 18% 12% 0% 0; 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 16 69% 31% 0% e °° 6%
(o]
Instructor provided a syllabus 17 65% 24% 6% . 0% 0%
Inst 16 9 > 0% 0% 6%
structor returned work in timely manner ok 25% 0% 0% = °
Instructor returned work in timely manner v 65% 24% 6% 0% 0(; 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 16 81% 19% 0% % 0; 6%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 17 1% 12% 12% 0% ot; o
H 0,
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 1o 81% 19% 0% 0% 0‘; oL
1 0,
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 17 71% 18% 6% 0% 00/0 0%
Instructor treated students fairly i 69% 19% 13% 0% 000 6%
(o]
Instructor treated students fairly ) 65% 24% 6% 0% o;J o%
(o]
Instructor was available during office hours 16 I 25% 0% 0% 0; 6%
Instructor was available during office hours 16 75% 19% 6% 0% . 0%
° 0% o,
16 69% 31% 0% 0%
& 0% 0% 0%
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Division/Questions

Instructor was prepared for class

Instructor was prepared for class

Learned a lot in course

Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation
Will enroll in hybrid course again

Number of
Responses

16
16
33
17
17

Average of
Strongly
Agree
63%
81%
64%
12%
53%

Average of
Agree

31%
19%
24%
12%
35%

Average of
Mildly Agree

6%
0%
9%
6%
6%

Average of Average of Average of
Mildly Disa gree Strongly
Disagree : Disagree
0% 0% 0%
0% 0% 0%
0% 0% 3%
35% 18% 18%
0% 0% 6%
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Average of Average of Average of
.. X Number of g Average of  Average of . 8 Average of g
Division/Questions Responses Strongly Agree Mildlv Agree Mildly Disagree Strongly
- Agree : L Disagree : Disagree

Emergency Medical Services 657 78% 20% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 34 81% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 5 60% 20% 0% 0% 0% 20%
Could submit assignments without help 5 80% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Course was challenging 34 32% 35% 18% 6% 3% 6%
Discussion boards were helpful 5 80% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Distance learning portion high quality 5 60% 20% 0% 0% 0% 20%
Exams covered course content 5 88% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 29 78% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 5 88% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 29 91% 8% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 5 80% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 34 82% 16% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 5 88% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 29 82% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 5 80% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 5 80% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 33 74% 26% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 33 89% 10% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 33 91% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 33 64% 35% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 33 89% 7% 3% 1% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 33 88% 11% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 33 92% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 33 89% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 33 95% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 33 69% 31% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Average of Average of Average of

Number of Average of  Average of Average of

Division/Questions T Strongly s Mildly Agree Mlldly Dl St.rongly

Agree Disagree Disagree
Instructor was prepared for class 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 33 90% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 34 76% 21% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 5 60% 20% 0% 0% 0% 20%
Will enroll in hybrid course again 5 60% 20% 20% 0% 0% 0%
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Division/Questions Number of A;IterI:ngel of Average of  Average of Average of Average of IS
Responses BY " pgree  MildlyAgree MW oy . Strongly
Industrial Systems Agree Disagree Sagree Disagree

Ass?gnments consistent with course objectives Z’ig; ZZZ) 31?’ 4% 1% 1% 2%
Assignments consistent with objectives 39 72; Slf 2% 0% 0% 2%
Completing course easier than expected 60 56‘; 23? s 0% 3% 0%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 39 69‘; 27? = 2* 3% 3%
Could submit assignments without help 60 74"0 = = 3% 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 39 72? 20% 3% 0% 2% 3%
Course was challenging 105 2 OA’ 18% 2% s 0% 3%
Course was well prepared 3% 42% 28% 7% 1% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 2(9) 74?’ 21% 0% 0% 0% 59
Distance learning class is high quality 39 ?2; 27? 7% 2% 4% 4%
Distance learning portion high quality 21 67‘; o = =% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content ° 24% >% 0% 0% 5%
Exams covered course content 21 E1 58% 3% 0% 0% 3%
Exams tested covered materials ’8 62% 28% 10% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas i? Zg?’ 24% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 81 57; 55?} 3% 0% 0% 3%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 39 7200 =22 2% 0% 0% 6%
Felt sense of community in course 60 59;) 23?’ 2% 0% 0% 4%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 101 oo = % 2% 0% 4%
Grading was objective/ fair 0% a8% 3% 0% 0% 2%
Grading was objective/ fair 2 35% 60% 3% 0% 0% 39
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 116 68% 27% 3% 3% 0% 0%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad ;i ;;:A 29?’ 0% H 0% 0%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 39 74; 43? > 0% 0% 0%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 39 77; 19? 2% 0% 2 4%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 17 76‘; 16? = % 2% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 85 53‘; 1806 - o 0% 6%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 17 76‘; 37? 4% 1% 3% 2%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly g5 57(; 1204’ 6% 0% 0% 6%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 17 88‘; 270% > il 3% 3%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 124 69°/° 6/: 0 0% 0% 6%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 17 76‘; 25? = = 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting ” 43; 18? 0% 0% 0% 6%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 39 68‘; 41? 8% 5% 3% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 17 76‘; 210/’ 5% 2% 0% 4%
Instructor provided a syllabus 122 66‘; 18% 0% 0% 0% 6%

0) 29% 4% 1% 0% 0%
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Division/Questions

Number of
Responses

Average of
Strongly

Average of
Agree

Average of
Mildly Agree

Average of
Strongly

Instructor replied promptly to questions
Instructor returned work in timely manner
Instructor returned work in timely manner
Instructor returned work timely

Instructor started/ ended class on time
Instructor started/ ended class on time
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly
Instructor treated students fairly

Instructor treated students fairly

Instructor was available during office hours
Instructor was available during office hours
Instructor was prepared for class

Instructor was prepared for class

Learned a lot in course

Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation
Online courses as effective as trad courses
Taking online course was convenient

Will enroll in distance learning course again

Will enroll in hybrid course again

39
17
82
39
17
83
39
17
85
17
85
17
83
17
83
143
60
39
39
39
21

Agree
73%
76%
54%
71%
82%
53%
74%
82%
56%
82%
60%
76%
56%
71%
57%
68%
24%
72%
77%
69%
67%

18%
18%
38%
22%
12%
37%
19%
12%
39%
12%
32%
18%
38%
24%
37%
23%
14%
18%
21%
18%
33%

4%
0%
5%
8%
0%
5%
2%
0%
1%
0%
4%
0%
5%
0%
5%
5%
8%
8%
3%
13%
0%

Aver.age el Average of
Mildly .
) Disagree
Disagree
0% 0%
0% 0%
3% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
2% 0%
0% 0%
2% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 2%
1% 2%
19% 12%
0% 3%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%

Disagree
6%
6%
0%
0%
6%
5%
4%
6%
3%
6%
5%
6%
0%
6%
0%
3%
26%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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Division/Questio Number of Average of
= Strongl Average of  Average of Average of Average of
Responses gly Agree . Mildly Average of
Information Technology Agree 8 el ReEe Disagree Disagree Strongly
Assignments consistent with course objectives e 26% S 4% 1% 2% i
Assignments consistent with objectives ! 43% 57% 0% 0% O‘; L
Completing course easier than expected 28 36% 61% 4% 0% of; 0%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 35 27% 59% 11% 4% o(; -
Could submit assignments without help 28 36% 50% 11% 0% 4; 0%
Course increased interest in subject 3 50% 47% 2% 2% oo 0%
Course was challenging 28 25% 39% 25% : 0% 0%
Cou 7 29% - 7% 4% 0%
rse was well prepared 2 57% 0% 9 .
Discussi 28 39% 0% 14% 0%
cussion boards were helpful ® 57% 4% 5 °
Distance | i P 35 31% 0% 0% 0%
istance learning class is high quality 0 23% 25% 0% 20% .
Distance learning portion high quality 28 36% 50% 14% 0% 09 : =
Exams covered course content ’ 71% 29% 0% 0% OOA) 0%
Exams tested covered materials ’ ck 29% 14% 0% o; o
A ® 0
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 28 28% 68% 4% 0% 0; OOA’
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints L 86% 14% 0% 0% o; il
Felt sense of community in course 28 19% 74% 5% 2% on/D o%
. o 0,
Galne-zd knowledge to prepare for future success = Sad 27% 15% 13% 11:/ 2
Grading was objective/ fair ! 71% 25% 0% 0% 0 ; 2%
. (o]
Grading was objective/ fair U 57% 43% 0% 0% gf’ 0%
. (o]
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 28 32% 66% 2% o % 0%
Hybri 7 9 - 0% 0% 0%
ybrid courses as effective as trad 71% 29% 0% 5 °
Inst 7 579 : L 0% 0%
nstructor answered questions helpfully 7% 23% 14% 0% 0% .
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 28 34% 65% 2% 0% 0; 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 28 29% 71% 0% 0% 0; 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 7 71% 29% 0% 0% 0; 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject / 23% 71% 0% 0% 0; 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 7 57% 43% 0% 0% 0; =
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 28 29% 70% 0% 0% 2; =
0,
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging ! GEED 57% 0% 0% 0(; 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 28 24% 73% 4% 0% - 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus J 57% 43% 0% > 0% 0%
Inst i 28 279 £ 0% 0% 0%
ructor replied promptly to questions 7% 65% 9% 0% 0% °
Instructor returned work in timely manner 28 35% 65% 0% 0% 00" 0%
Instructor returned work timely / 57% 43% 0% 0% O"A e
(o]
Instructor started/ ended class on time 28 28% 72% 0% 0% o; 0%
(o]
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 7 43% 57% 0% 0% = 0%
0 0% 9
28 30% 66% 4% 0%
® 0% 0% 0%
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Division/Questions

Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly
Instructor treated students fairly

Instructor was available during office hours
Instructor was prepared for class

Learned a lot in course

Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation
Online courses as effective as trad courses
Taking online course was convenient

Will enroll in distance learning course again

Will enroll in hybrid course again

Number of
Responses

NN NN

35
35
28
28
28

Average of
Strongly
Agree
43%
86%
43%
43%
38%
4%
25%
54%
36%
71%

Average of
Agree

57%
14%
57%
57%
59%
11%
43%
43%
39%
29%

Average of
Mildly Agree

0%
0%
0%
0%
4%
2%
18%
4%
18%
0%

Av:nriTjsl of Aer rage of
) Disagree
Disagree

0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
11% 39%
14% 0%
0% 0%
0% 7%
0% 0%

Average of
Strongly
Disagree

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
34%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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Average of

A f A f
s Average of  Average of s

Number of Average of

Division/Questions T Strongly P Mildly Agree Mlldly Dl St'rongly
Agree Disagree Disagree
Liberal Arts 16,072 55% 29% 10% 2% 2% 2%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 283 55% 34% 9% 0% 2% 0%
Assignments consistent with objectives 434 59% 29% 9% 1% 1% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 483 43% 39% 12% 3% 3% 2%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 434 58% 29% 9% 2% 2% 1%
Could submit assignments without help 482 53% 31% 13% 1% 2% 2%
Course increased interest in subject 439 36% 26% 23% 5% 6% 1%
Course was challenging 298 23% 36% 33% 4% 2% 1%
Course was well prepared 436 57% 25% 11% 3% 2% 3%
Discussion boards were helpful 475 34% 33% 21% 4% 4% 6%
Distance learning class is high quality 427 55% 27% 12% 2% 1% 3%
Distance learning portion high quality 52 44% 38% 12% 0% 4% 2%
Exams covered course content 51 59% 25% 8% 6% 3% 0%
Exams covered course content 221 55% 36% 8% 0% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 411 58% 31% 6% 2% 0% 3%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 51 44% 38% 12% 0% 6% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 229 54% 27% 13% 1% 2% 3%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 414 52% 30% 10% 3% 2% 4%
Felt sense of community in course 479 38% 32% 22% 5% 2% 3%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 286 47% 34% 12% 3% 4% 1%
Grading was objective/ fair 51 50% 41% 8% 2% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 629 56% 31% 9% 3% 0% 2%
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 52 44% 40% 13% 0% 0% 2%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 52 38% 37% 13% 2% 4% 6%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 414 55% 25% 9% 2% 2% 7%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 414 59% 28% 6% 2% 2% 4%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 28 82% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 255 53% 28% 14% 0% 3% 2%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 28 50% 39% 11% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 254 47% 28% 16% 4% 3% 2%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 28 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 670 62% 28% 8% 1% 1% 1%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 28 61% 36% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 251 39% 41% 14% 3% 3% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 414 52% 29% 10% 3% 2% 1%
Instructor provided a syllabus 28 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 659 64% 26% 7% 1% 0% 2%
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Division/Questions

Number of
Responses

Average of
Strongly

Average of
Agree

Average of
Mildly Agree

Average of
Strongly

Instructor replied promptly to questions
Instructor returned work in timely manner
Instructor returned work in timely manner
Instructor returned work timely

Instructor started/ ended class on time
Instructor started/ ended class on time
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly
Instructor treated students fairly

Instructor treated students fairly

Instructor was available during office hours
Instructor was available during office hours
Instructor was prepared for class

Instructor was prepared for class

Learned a lot in course

Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation
Online courses as effective as trad courses
Taking online course was convenient

Will enroll in distance learning course again

Will enroll in hybrid course again

409
28
244
411
28
251
419
28
257
28
251
28
244
28
248
740
476
421
420
421
52

Agree
55%
46%
51%
51%
57%
55%
60%
57%
49%
75%
67%
54%
54%
64%
57%
47%
13%
46%
70%
61%
42%

26%
25%
27%
27%
39%
34%
24%
39%
31%
25%
23%
46%
31%
32%
29%
33%
13%
28%
21%
27%
37%

8%
18%
12%
11%

4%

7%

7%

4%
10%

0%

8%

0%
11%

4%

8%
13%
10%
18%

6%

9%
15%

Av:ﬂ'}?j; of Average of
Disagree Disagree
3% 1%
7% 0%
4% 2%
3% 2%
0% 0%
3% 1%
3% 1%
0% 0%
4% 6%
0% 0%
1% 0%
0% 0%
1% 1%
0% 0%
4% 1%
4% 2%
14% 27%
4% 3%
0% 1%
1% 1%
2% 0%

Disagree
6%
4%
4%
6%
0%
0%
4%
0%
0%
0%
1%
0%
2%
0%
1%
2%

26%
1%
1%
2%
4%
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Divisi . Number of BRG] Average of  Average of Aver.age el Average of BRG]
ivision/Questions Res Strongly A Mildlv A Mildly Di Strongly
ponses gree ildly Agree . isagree )
Agree Disagree Disagree

Logistics Management 43 19% 79% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with objectives 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Course was challenging 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Course was well prepared 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Distance learning class is high quality 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 2 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 2 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work timely 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 2 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
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Average of

Average of Average of

Number of Average of  Average of Average of

Division/Questions T Strongly s Mildly Agree Mlldly Dl St.rongly

Agree Disagree Disagree
Online courses as effective as trad courses 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Taking online course was convenient 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Will enroll in distance learning course again 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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.. . Number of BRG] Average of  Average of Aver.age el Average of BRG]
Division/Questions Strongly . Mildly . Strongly
Responses Agree Mildly Agree . Disagree )
Agree Disagree Disagree
Maritime 522 41% 45% 12% 1% 1% 1%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 21 46% 40% 14% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 17 35% 18% 29% 6% 6% 6%
Could submit assignments without help 17 47% 41% 6% 0% 6% 0%
Course was challenging 21 19% 19% 43% 14% 0% 5%
Discussion boards were helpful 16 44% 31% 19% 0% 0% 6%
Distance learning portion high quality 16 44% 31% 6% 0% 6% 13%
Exams covered course content 17 64% 31% 5% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 3 33% 33% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 17 60% 31% 9% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 4 25% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 16 56% 31% 13% 0% 0% 0%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 21 51% 37% 11% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 17 56% 35% 9% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 3 67% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 16 50% 31% 19% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 17 47% 29% 24% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 9 67% 11% 22% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 12 19% 67% 14% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 9 67% 11% 22% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 12 19% 72% 8% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 9 78% 0% 22% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 12 36% 56% 8% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 9 56% 22% 22% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 12 31% 61% 8% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 9 56% 22% 22% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 11 39% 50% 11% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 9 56% 22% 22% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 11 33% 61% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 9 56% 33% 11% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 12 25% 69% 0% 6% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 9 78% 0% 22% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 12 31% 61% 8% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 9 56% 22% 22% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 12 25% 67% 8% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 9 56% 22% 22% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 12 19% 81% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Division/Questions

Instructor was prepared for class

Instructor was prepared for class

Learned a lot in course

Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation
Will enroll in hybrid course again

Number of
Responses

12
21
16
17

Average of
Strongly
Agree
56%
31%
71%
31%
47%

Average of
Agree

22%
61%
24%
31%
24%

Average of
Mildly Agree

22%
0%
5%
6%

24%

Average of Average of

Mildly
Disagree
0%
0%
0%
13%
0%

Average of
. Strongly
Disagree )
Disagree
0% 0%
8% 0%
0% 0%
6% 13%
6% 0%
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.. . Number of BRG] Average of  Average of Aver.age el Average of BRG]
Division/Questions R Strongly . Mildly . Strongly
esponses Agree Agree Mildly Agree Disagree Disagree Disagree
Massage Therapy 194 95% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 6 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with objectives 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 6 63% 38% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 6 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Course was challenging 6 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Course was well prepared 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 6 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Distance learning class is high quality 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Distance learning portion high quality 4 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 6 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 6 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 6 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 6 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 8 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 4 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 4 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 6 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 6 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 8 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 6 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 8 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 6 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work timely 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 6 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 6 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 6 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 6 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Average of Average of Average of

.. . Number of Average of Average of . Average of
Division/Questions Strongly . . . Mildly . . Strongly
Responses Agree Agree Mildly Agree Disagree Disagree Disagree
Instructor was prepared for class 6 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 8 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 6 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%
Online courses as effective as trad courses 2 50% 0% 0% 50% 0% 0%
Taking online course was convenient 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Will enroll in distance learning course again 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Will enroll in hybrid course again 4 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Divisi . Number of BRG] Average of  Average of Aver.age el Average of BRG]
ivision/Questions Res Strongly A Mildlv A Mildly Di Strongly
ponses gree ildly Agree . isagree )
Agree Disagree Disagree

Nursing 6,057 69% 27% 3% 1% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 207 63% 34% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with objectives 81 51% 46% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 128 50% 37% 6% 3% 5% 1%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 81 54% 32% 9% 2% 1% 1%
Could submit assignments without help 128 61% 35% 2% 3% 2% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 82 51% 32% 7% 2% 6% 1%
Course was challenging 215 37% 34% 20% 5% 3% 0%
Course was well prepared 81 51% 35% 11% 2% 1% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 125 41% 41% 12% 4% 4% 1%
Distance learning class is high quality 78 47% 37% 6% 3% 5% 1%
Distance learning portion high quality 50 50% 40% 6% 0% 4% 0%
Exams covered course content 50 57% 30% 9% 0% 5% 0%
Exams covered course content 146 76% 23% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 76 67% 32% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 50 67% 30% 2% 0% 3% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 153 79% 19% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 75 57% 38% 4% 1% 0% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 128 50% 37% 11% 2% 3% 0%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 206 76% 20% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 50 65% 33% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 225 74% 22% 4% 1% 0% 0%
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 50 74% 20% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 50 48% 32% 14% 2% 0% 4%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 76 57% 34% 7% 1% 1% 1%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 77 55% 40% 4% 0% 1% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 202 71% 26% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 200 69% 28% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 279 73% 26% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 3 67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 200 62% 32% 5% 1% 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 77 54% 39% 1% 1% 3% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 273 72% 27% 2% 0% 0% 0%
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Division/Questions

Number of
Responses

Average of
Strongly

Average of
Agree

Average of
Mildly Agree

Average of
Strongly

Instructor replied promptly to questions
Instructor returned work in timely manner
Instructor returned work in timely manner
Instructor returned work timely

Instructor started/ ended class on time
Instructor started/ ended class on time
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly
Instructor treated students fairly

Instructor treated students fairly

Instructor was available during office hours
Instructor was available during office hours
Instructor was prepared for class

Instructor was prepared for class

Learned a lot in course

Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation
Online courses as effective as trad courses
Taking online course was convenient

Will enroll in distance learning course again

Will enroll in hybrid course again

76

195
77

199
77

204

200

193

197
297
128
77
78
77
50

Agree
57%
100%
68%
59%
100%
65%
62%
100%
72%
100%
72%
100%
73%
100%
68%
59%
12%
48%
59%
52%
56%

38%
0%
25%
36%
0%
35%
32%
0%
26%
0%
26%
0%
26%
0%
26%
36%
16%
27%
31%
26%
32%

2%
0%
4%
4%
0%
0%
4%
0%
2%
0%
1%
0%
0%
0%
6%
4%
6%
14%
8%
14%
4%

Av:ﬂ'}?j; of Average of
Disagree Disagree
2% 1%
0% 0%
1% 1%
0% 1%
0% 0%
0% 0%
1% 1%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
1% 0%
0% 0%
1% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
1% 1%
8% 32%
1% 4%
1% 1%
4% 3%
6% 2%

Disagree
0%
0%
1%
0%
0%
0%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

28%
5%
0%
1%
0%
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Average of Average of Average of
Division/Questions Number of Stronggly Average of  Average of Miljly Average of Stronggly
Responses Agree Agree Mildly Agree Disagree Disagree Disagree
Pharmacy Technology 524 63% 25% 9% 1% 1% 1%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 16 63% 38% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with objectives 8 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 12 13% 7% 38% 32% 13% 0%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 8 50% 38% 13% 0% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 12 57% 0% 44% 0% 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 8 63% 38% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Course was challenging 16 38% 31% 25% 0% 6% 0%
Course was well prepared 8 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 12 7% 19% 57% 7% 7% 7%
Distance learning class is high quality 8 38% 38% 25% 0% 0% 0%
Distance learning portion high quality 4 0% 50% 25% 25% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 12 82% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 8 63% 38% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 4 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 12 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 8 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 12 57% 38% 7% 0% 0% 0%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 16 67% 34% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 20 86% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 4 0% 25% 75% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 4 0% 25% 75% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 8 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 8 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 12 91% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 4 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 12 91% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 20 86% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 12 82% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 8 63% 38% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 20 86% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Division/Questions

Number of
Responses

Average of
Strongly

Average of
Agree

Average of
Mildly Agree

Average of
Strongly

Instructor replied promptly to questions
Instructor returned work in timely manner
Instructor returned work in timely manner
Instructor returned work timely

Instructor started/ ended class on time
Instructor started/ ended class on time
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly
Instructor treated students fairly

Instructor treated students fairly

Instructor was available during office hours
Instructor was available during office hours
Instructor was prepared for class

Instructor was prepared for class

Learned a lot in course

Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation
Online courses as effective as trad courses
Taking online course was convenient

Will enroll in distance learning course again

Will enroll in hybrid course again

& 00|00 00

Agree
75%
50%
91%
75%
50%
87%
75%
50%
91%
50%
91%
50%
91%
50%
87%
54%

0%
13%
25%
13%

0%

25%
50%
9%
25%
50%
14%
25%
50%
9%
50%
9%
50%
9%
50%
14%
47%
0%
0%
50%
38%
75%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
38%
75%
25%
50%
25%

Av:ﬂ'}?j; of Average of
Disagree Disagree
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 32%
0% 13%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%

Disagree
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
32%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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. Average of
Division/Questions Number of strongly Average of  Average of Aver.age of Average of Average of
Responses Agree Mildly Agree Mildly ] Strongly
e Di isagree )
Real Estate 635 53% 4 e S
: OO OOO 00 0, 0, 0,
Assignments consistent with objectives 9 ’ o 0% o o
: : 25 64% 36% 0% 0% 0% 9
Completing course easier than expected 26 73% 23% ‘ ‘ 0
o 0, 0, 0,
Content was thorough/ appropriate 9 : o o o e
: . 26 62% 38% 0% 0% 0% 9
Could submit assignments without help 26 73% 27% 9 ‘ ‘ o
: ('
Course increased interest in subject 26 54% 31‘; 0/: o o o
Course was well prepared 26 62‘; 31‘; 15‘/) a o o
Discussion boards were helpful : : e e o o
. . . 26 35% 23% 42% 0% 0% 9
Distance learning class is high quality 26 54% 46% 9 ‘ ‘ o
(]
Exams tested covered materials 9 7 T 7 7 7
el 25 54% 42% 4% 0% 0% 9
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 9 ‘ ‘ o
i >Ssi 25 37% 43% 16% 4% 0% 9
elt sense of community in course 9 7 7 o
‘ o ! 26 31% 31% 35% 0% 4% 9
Grading was objective/ fair ‘ ‘ o
| : 25 54% 46% 0% 0% 0% 9
nstructor answered questions helpfully 25 46% 47% 9 : : 7
0,
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 25 45% 51‘; 7°A’ o o o
(]
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 25 53% 47‘; 3‘? = = 7
A 0,
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 25 41% 56‘; Of o o 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 25 80% 20‘;J 35) o o o
(]
Instructor replied promptly to questions 25 40% 57‘; O‘f) o o o
Instructor returned work timely 25 64% 36‘; 35) o o o
(]
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 25 61% 39‘; Of o o o
('
Learned a lot in course 27 59% 37‘; T T 7 T
A 0,
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 25 20% 4‘70 O"A) o o o
: 0,
Online courses as effective as trad courses 25 48% 40‘; 8/: o o o
. . -
Taking online course was convenient 25 9 ‘ o o o o
Will enroll in distance learning course again T T o 7 7 7
25 64% 24% 12% 0% 0% 0%
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Average of

A f A f
s Average of  Average of s

Number of Average of

Division/Questions T Strongly P Mildly Agree Mlldly Dl St'rongly
Agree Disagree Disagree
Science 8,447 68% 25% 5% 1% 1% 1%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 156 68% 28% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with objectives 217 68% 29% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 246 46% 34% 15% 3% 2% 1%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 217 67% 29% 3% 1% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 245 62% 27% 12% 0% 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 218 53% 34% 7% 1% 3% 2%
Course was challenging 161 34% 34% 22% 6% 3% 1%
Course was well prepared 218 66% 26% 6% 1% 1% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 244 43% 33% 9% 3% 4% 8%
Distance learning class is high quality 214 58% 34% 5% 1% 1% 1%
Distance learning portion high quality 30 47% 33% 13% 3% 3% 0%
Exams covered course content 30 67% 32% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 124 73% 21% 5% 0% 0% 1%
Exams tested covered materials 215 68% 27% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 30 54% 28% 19% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 126 70% 25% 5% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 215 57% 28% 11% 3% 0% 1%
Felt sense of community in course 243 47% 28% 21% 3% 1% 1%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 156 65% 18% 17% 1% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 29 74% 27% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 338 71% 26% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 30 53% 40% 3% 0% 3% 0%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 30 37% 37% 13% 7% 3% 3%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 215 65% 29% 5% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 214 63% 28% 8% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 4 50% 0% 25% 0% 25% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 151 74% 23% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 152 71% 21% 6% 1% 2% 1%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 367 82% 18% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 4 50% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 150 61% 31% 6% 1% 1% 1%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 215 60% 29% 9% 1% 0% 1%
Instructor provided a syllabus 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 365 79% 19% 2% 0% 0% 0%
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Division/Questions

Number of
Responses

Average of
Strongly

Average of
Agree

Average of
Mildly Agree

Average of
Strongly

Instructor replied promptly to questions
Instructor returned work in timely manner
Instructor returned work in timely manner
Instructor returned work timely

Instructor started/ ended class on time
Instructor started/ ended class on time
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly
Instructor treated students fairly

Instructor treated students fairly

Instructor was available during office hours
Instructor was available during office hours
Instructor was prepared for class

Instructor was prepared for class

Learned a lot in course

Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation
Online courses as effective as trad courses
Taking online course was convenient

Will enroll in distance learning course again

Will enroll in hybrid course again

215

150
215

149
215

152

152

150

149
381
244
214
214
213

29

Agree
63%
50%
74%
62%
75%
59%
63%
75%
81%
100%
77%
50%
70%
50%
75%
62%
15%
56%
76%
69%
55%

28%
50%
25%
24%
25%
39%
34%
25%
14%
0%
21%
50%
25%
50%
24%
30%
7%
28%
20%
24%
31%

6%
0%
2%
11%
0%
2%
2%
0%
4%
0%
2%
0%
4%
0%
1%
5%
9%
9%
3%
3%
14%

Av:ﬂ'}?j; of Average of
Disagree Disagree
2% 2%
0% 0%
0% 0%
2% 1%
0% 0%
0% 1%
1% 0%
0% 0%
0% 1%
0% 0%
0% 1%
0% 0%
0% 1%
0% 0%
0% 0%
2% 0%
12% 31%
2% 2%
0% 0%
0% 2%
0% 0%

Disagree
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1%
0%
1%
0%
1%
2%

27%
3%
0%
1%
0%

Spring 2024 Page 39



» Average of
Division/Questions Number of strongly Average of  Average of Aver.age of Average of Average of
Responses Agree Mildly Agree Mildly i Strongly
PO {4 Di Disagree )
Sociology 438 65% 26% e o
Assignments consistent with objectives 18 72% 22‘; g‘; ZZA) o 6%
Completing course easier than expected 18 50% 28‘; : o o o
Content was thorough/ appropriate 18 67% °0 e o o o
Could submit assi i ‘ i o o o o
gnments without help 18 67% 33% 09 ‘
: 0,
Course increased interest in subject 18 50% 28‘; /: o o o
Course was well prepared 1 9 ‘ o o o o
o ! 8 61% 28% 6% 0% 0% 9
scussion boards were helpful 1 9 : 2o
> . ducl : 8 44% 39% 11% 0% 0% 9
istance learning class is high quality 17 53% 47% 9 ‘ o
Exams tested covered materials 17 659 °0 7 7 7 7
ca sted & el : : % 35% 0% 0% 0% 0%
comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 17 63% 37% 0% 9 ‘
Felt sense of community in course 17 35% 24°/0 : = o =
: 0,
Grading was objective/ fair 17 71% °° o o o o
Instructor answered i : T e T T 7
questions helpfully 17 79% 16% 5% 9 7
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 17 71% 16‘; °° o o o
0,
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 17 63% 32‘; i‘ﬁ e = 7
0,
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 17 57% 21‘; 2 : o o 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 17 85% 15‘; 1/] o o o
. - ’
Instructor replied promptly to questions 17 61% 35‘; O‘f) O‘f) o o
Instructor returned work timely 17 79% 16‘; Sf " o o
2 0,
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 18 68% 24‘; Of o o o
Learned a lot in course 18 50% 22‘; 202/: e o =
A 0,
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 18 17% 11‘; O‘VA O/: o e
Online courses as effective as trad courses 18 44% 33"/0 1 : = = 3
. . ’
Taking online course was convenient 18 83% °° " o o o
Will enroll in distance learning course again °0 o ] 7 7 7
18 56% 33% 11% 0% 0% 0%
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Divisi . Number of BRG] Average of  Average of Aver.age el Average of BRG]
ivision/Questions Res Strongly A Mildlv A Mildly Di Strongly
ponses gree ildly Agree . isagree )
Agree Disagree Disagree

Teaching 859 73% 19% 4% 1% 2% 1%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 12 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with objectives 23 83% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 32 61% 15% 20% 5% 0% 0%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 23 78% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 33 60% 33% 0% 5% 2% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 23 61% 26% 9% 0% 0% 1%
Course was challenging 12 0% 0% 25% 25% 42% 8%
Course was well prepared 23 78% 13% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Discussion boards were helpful 33 61% 26% 10% 0% 2% 2%
Distance learning class is high quality 23 83% 9% 9% 0% 0% 0%
Distance learning portion high quality 10 60% 20% 0% 10% 10% 0%
Exams covered course content 10 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 21 70% 31% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 10 95% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 21 40% 61% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 33 69% 18% 9% 5% 0% 0%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 12 96% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 10 95% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 22 61% 22% 17% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 10 40% 40% 0% 10% 10% 0%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 10 50% 40% 0% 0% 10% 0%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 21 95% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 22 56% 44% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 9 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 3 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 9 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 9 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 25 88% 11% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 9 44% 44% 11% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 3 25% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 22 51% 30% 19% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 9 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 24 85% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Average of
Strongly

Average of

Agree

Average of
Mildly Agree

Average of
Strongly

Division/Questions D e
Responses
Instructor replied promptly to questions 21
Instructor returned work in timely manner 9
Instructor returned work in timely manner 3
Instructor returned work timely 21
Instructor started/ ended class on time 9
Instructor started/ ended class on time 3
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 22
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 9
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 3
Instructor treated students fairly 9
Instructor treated students fairly 3
Instructor was available during office hours 9
Instructor was available during office hours 3
Instructor was prepared for class 9
Instructor was prepared for class 3
Learned a lot in course 35
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 33
Online courses as effective as trad courses 22
Taking online course was convenient 23
Will enroll in distance learning course again 22
Will enroll in hybrid course again 10

Agree
45%
78%
75%
45%
89%
50%
76%
89%
75%
89%
100%
89%
100%
100%
75%
71%
13%
68%
83%
77%
60%

56%
22%
25%
31%
11%
25%
22%
11%
25%
0%
0%
11%
0%
0%
25%
19%
2%
27%
13%
14%
20%

0%
0%
0%
25%
0%
25%
3%
0%
0%
11%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
11%
14%
0%
0%
5%
20%

Av:ﬂ'}?j; of Average of
Disagree Disagree
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%
17% 33%
0% 5%
0% 0%
0% 5%
0% 0%

Disagree
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
22%
0%
4%
0%
0%
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.. . Number of BRG] Average of  Average of Aver.age el Average of BRG]
Division/Questions T Strongly s Mildly Agree Mildly Dl Strongly
Agree Disagree Disagree

Welding 628 41% 51% 6% 1% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 35 26% 66% 6% 3% 0% 0%
Course was challenging 42 0% 24% 36% 29% 12% 0%
Exams covered course content 34 35% 62% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 34 53% 41% 7% 0% 0% 0%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 34 50% 47% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 34 38% 62% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 34 42% 47% 9% 2% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 34 45% 45% 7% 0% 3% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 34 57% 38% 0% 0% 0% 5%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 34 27% 52% 20% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 34 35% 53% 12% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 34 37% 63% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 34 44% 54% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 34 45% 55% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 34 46% 41% 13% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 34 36% 61% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 34 45% 53% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 41 49% 39% 7% 2% 2% 0%
Grand Total 47,676 58% 31% 7% 1% 1% 1%
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